OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Stephen F. Gass	Name: SD3, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	an action to
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9564 S.W. Tualatin Road
Execution Date(s) May 10, 2012	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tualatin
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:97062
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes V No
Additional numbers atta	ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1
Name:David A. Fanning, SD3, LLC	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by dredit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; 9564 S.W. Tualatin Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tuelatin	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip:97062	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0064
Phone Number: (503) 570-3200	Expiration Date <u>08/12</u>
Fax Number: (503) 570-3303	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	May 10, 2012
David A. Fanning	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450
PATENT

REEL: 028198 FRAME: 0476

## Assignment and Agreement

I, Stephen F. Gass of West Linn, Oregon, have assigned and hereby assign to SD3, LLC of Tualatin, Oregon, any and all right, title and interest we have to the patent applications listed below, to all inventions disclosed in those applications, to all patents issuing from, claiming benefit of, or claiming priority to those applications, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part from one or more of those applications. I agree to sign any and all documents required for SD3 to perfect and prosecute the patent applications listed below, to file and prosecute any and all related future patent applications, and to establish SD3's ownership of such applications and any resulting patents. I acknowledge having received payment and/or other good and sufficient consideration for this Assignment and Agreement.

Patent Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/374,288, filed December 19, 2011, titled
 "Detection Systems for Power Equipment."

Date: <u>May 10, 2012</u>	A) h
	Stephen F. Gass

I witnessed the signing of this document by the above-named person.

Witness Signature:	10 nee Pender
Witness Name:	Rence Pendergrass
Witness Address:	211 Link Court
	Newberg, Oregon 97132

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT TO SD3, LLC RECORDED: 05/10/2012

PATENT REEL: 028198 FRAME: 0477